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FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH - Muskegon, Michigan

WELCOME

Welcome to this time of worship. We are especially grateful for those
of you who are visitors. You make us more whole. First Lutheran is a

part of the Evangelical Lutheran Church in America, a church body
committed to the welcome of the stranger and to the questions and

doubts of all seekers.

Try our Giving App! Visit the Apple
Store or Google Play to download
“GivePlus Church.”

Use the “Simply Giving” program to
make regular donations from your
checking or savings account.
Download the Simply Give form
from our website, complete the form,
attach a copy of a voided check and
mail it to the church office for
processing.

CONTACT US

To contact the church office, call:
231-744-1522 or email at:
office@firstlutheranmuskegon.org

Pastor Bill:
bill@firstlutheranmuskegon.org
Pastoral Assistant Paula Dusseljee:
paula@firstlutheranmuskegon.org

Lisa Ziemelis: Director of digital
communications:

lisa@firstlutheranmuskegon.org
Shar Bourdon—music director:
shar@firstlutheranmuskegon.org

Director of H.S. Youth: Jeff & Laura
Lucht:

JLLucht@firstlutheranmuskegon.org

Coordinator of Education and
Youth Minisiry: Emma Johnston:

emma@firstliutheranmuskegon.org

Thanksgiving Worship
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Praise
God from
whom all
blessings
flow.

Thanksgiving
Tuesday, November 21, 2023
7:00 p.m.
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“Thanksgiving”
Prelude
Hymn “We Come to the Hungry Feast” #479 (red)
Greeting (screen)

Salutation & Prayer of the Day

Musical Reflections “In the Lord I’'ll Be Ever Thankful”
Joel Westerholm
First Lesson Deuteronomy 8:7-18

Psalm 96 (screen)

Gospel Verse “Open Our Eyes, Lord” #113 (purple)

Gospel Lesson Luke 17:11-19
Sermon
Hymn “Give Thanks” #41 (purple)

Expressions of Gratitude

Prayers
Peace
Offering “Bless the Lord” Joel Westerholm
Offertory Prayer
Great Thanksgiving (screen)
Holy, Holy (screen)
The Lord’s Prayer (screen)
Communion
“Let Us Break Bread Together” #471 (red)

“Come to the Table” #481 (red)

Blessing/Post-Communion Prayer

Hymn “Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness” #843 (red)
Benediction

Dismissal

Postlude




